TOWNSHIP OF LAWRENCE

P.O. Box 6006 Lawrenceville, New Jersey 08648

Department of Community Development 609-844-7087

AGENDA

Lawrence Township Shade Tree Advisory Committee

March 27, 2017 at 7:00 p.m.
Community Development Conference Room

<u>STATEMENT OF PROPER NOTICE:</u> Adequate notice of this meeting has been provided in accordance with the provisions of the Open Public Meeting Act, N.J.R.S. 10:4-10, specifying the date, time and place of the meeting.

- I. Opening of Meeting/Roll Call
- II. Approval of Minutes
- III. Public Comment
- IV. Site Plan Reviews
 - Route 1 Realty, LLC (Mercedes Benz of Princeton) 2910 Brunswick Pike, Preliminary/Final Major Site Plan Approval w/ Variance and Lot Consolidation Application No. SP-1/17
 - Levico Development, Inc., 253 Drift Ave., Minor Subdivision w/ Variance Application No.S-1/17
 - The Bridge Academy, 1958 Lawrence Road, Use Variance Application No. ZB-6/16, Preliminary/Final Major Site Plan Application No. SP-10/16
 - Federal Realty Investment Trust (Automobile Dealership) 3371
 Brunswick Pike, Minor Site Plan w/ Variance Application No. SP-5/17
- V. Arbor Day
- VI. Education Efforts
- VII. EAB Issues
- VIII. Planting in the State Right-Of-Way
- IX. Other Business
- X. Adjournment

Note: Shade Tree Advisory Committee agendas are subject to change.

cc: Richard S. Krawczun, Municipal Manager